RESOLUTION NO. 22-XX

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARICOPA, ARIZONA, ADOPTING THE AMENDED CITY OF MARICOPA PERSONNEL POLICIES AND PROCEDURES HANDBOOK IN ITS ENTIRETY.

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the City of Maricopa, Arizona, previously adopted the City of Maricopa Personnel Policies and Procedures, which has been amended from time to time; and

WHEREAS, City staff has reviewed and recommended revisions to several sections of the Personnel Policies and Procedures Handbook and, for the purpose of clarity, is requesting Council now approve the amended City of Maricopa Personnel Policies and Procedures Handbook in its entirety; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the City of Maricopa have reviewed the handbook in its entirety and have determined that approving the amended Personnel Policies and Procedures Handbook is in the best interest of the City; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Council of the City of Maricopa, Arizona, hereby adopt the amended City of Maricopa Personnel Policies and Procedures Handbook in the form attached to and made a part of this Resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Maricopa, Arizona, this 1st day of March, 2022.

APPROVED:	
Christian Price Mayor	
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Vanessa Bueras, CMC City Clerk	Denis Fitzgibbons City Attorney